RESOLUTION NO. 2008-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING A CONTROLLED ARCHERY DEER HUNT

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that the over population of deer is causing financial and safety problems for the citizens of Cherokee Village; and

WHEREAS, on February 6, 2008 the City Council met in a work session to discuss the subject of a controlled archery deer hunt and what actions to take;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of Cherokee Village Hereby Resolves that the following steps be taken to proceed with the controlled archery deer hunt:

- A. The Question be placed on the next general ballot: Are you in favor of a Controlled archery deer hunt? YES or NO.
- B. Contact the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission to establish a deer population study.
- C. Contact the Arkansas Bow Hunters Association to establish hunter safety to qualify to participate in such hunt.
- D. Establish a wildlife committee to set up rules and regulations for the hunt.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of Sebruary, 2008

Shullis J. Credriko

Phyllis J. Endrins, Clerk/Treasurer

RESOLUTION NO. 2008-05 A RESOLUTION OF THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING A CONTROLLED ARCHERY DEER HUNT

WHEREAS, The City Council recognizes that the over population of deer is causing financial and safety problem for the citizens of Cherokee Village; and

WHEREAS, on February 6, 2008 the City Council met in a work session to discuss the subject of a controlled archery deer hunt and what actions to take:

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of Cherokee Village Hereby Resolves that the following steps be taken to proceed with the controlled archery deer hunt:

A. The Question be placed on the next general ballot: Are you in favor of a Controlled archery deer hunt? YES or NO.

B. Contact the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission to establish a deer population study.

C. Contact the Arkansas Bow Hunters Association to establish hunter safety to qualify to participate in such hunt.

D. Establish a wildlife committee to set up rules and regulations for the hunt.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of February, 2008.

Mayor Lloyd Hefley ATTEST: Phyllis J. Endrihs, Clerk/Treasurer

Notice is hereby given that an Afficant for Collection of Small Estate by Distributees, NO:P-2008-46 has been filed in the Circuit Court of Sharp County, AR on May 5, 2008 in the matter of the estate of Paul Fischer, last known address being 13 Tonto Circle, Cherokee Village, AR. Date of Death, March 17, 2008. All persons having any claims against the Estate must exhibit them, duly verified, to the Sharp County Circuit Clerk within 90 days from the date of first publication of this notice, or they shall be forever barred and precluded from any benefit in the Estate. This notice first published the 14th day of May, 2008.

ORDER

On this the 9th day of May, 2008, the Sharp County Board of Election Commissioners, by authority of ss 7-5-101 through 7-5-110, through information provided to the said Board finds, to wit:

1. The Polling site at the Piney Fork Precinct, located in the Evening Shade City Hall is no

longer available.

2. The Faith Assembly of God Church, 2186 Highway 167, Evening Shade, AR 72532 is available for use and meets the physical

irements for access.

That said facility shall serve ne polling site for Piney Fork recinct for all future elections.

It is so ordered.

Dated this 9th day of May, 2008.

Homer E. Wiles, Chair Roger D. Delffs Yvonne I Saeger

AREAWIDE MEDIA

HIGHWAY 62 EAST P.O. BOX 248 SALEM, ARKANSAS 72576 870-895-3207 FAX: 870-895-4277

TO: City of Cherokee Village

DATE: May 7, 2008

I, Janie Flynn, do solemnly swear	that I am General Manager of
The Villager Journal	and that the advertisement
charged for in the attached invoic	e was published in said
publication as follows:	

1st insertion _	7 th	day of	May 2008
2nd insertion_	14 th	day of	May 2008
3rd insertion _		day of	
4th insertion _		day of	
5th insertion _		day of	

The cost of this publication is computed according to established rates and/or state law, whichever is applicable.

TOTAL PRICE \$ 52.80

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of <u>May</u>, <u>2008</u>

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Arkansas County of Fulton

Mickey Sue Southard My appointment expires September 13, 2017